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SPRING 2017 rFLA NEIGHBORHOOD COURSES 

Neighborhood course descriptions are available online at: 

Innovate, Create, Elevate (ICE) http://www.rollins.edu/rollins-
foundations-liberal-arts/neighborhoods/innovate-create-ele-
vate.html 
 
Identities: Mirrors and Windows (IMW) http://www.rol-
lins.edu/rollins-foundations-liberal-arts/neighborhoods/iden-
tities-mirrors-windows.html 

Mysteries and Marvels (MM) http://www.rollins.edu/rollins-
foundations-liberal-arts/neighborhoods/mysteries-mar-
vels.html 
 
When Cultures Collide (WCC) http://www.rollins.edu/rollins-
foundations-liberal-arts/neighborhoods/when-cultures-col-
lide.html 

 

SPRING 2017 rFLA NEIGHBORHOOD COURSES BY DIVISION 

Full course titles are available online at ICE, IMW, MM, WCC. 

Expressive Arts Division 
ICE 100A1 1 Film Scoring - CRN: 10585 
ICE 100A4 1 Theatre, Creativity & Soc Chng - CRN: 11082 
ICE 100A4 2 Theatre, Creativity & Soc Chng - CRN: 11085 
ICE 150A2 1 The Artist in Society - CRN: 10587 
ICE 200A2 1 Memory & the Photograph_CE - CRN: 10626 
IMW 100A2 1 Visual Journals - CRN: 10616 
IMW 150A7 1 Ethical Ident in Theatre, Film - CRN: 10719 
IMW 200A2 1 Self and Other in Art - CRN: 10630 
MM 100A1 1 Jack the Ripper's England - CRN: 10609 
MM 100A4 1 The Marriage of Music & Poetry - CRN: 11076 
MM 150A6 1 Musical One Hit Wonders - CRN: 10610 
MM 200A1 1 Peacebuilding through Theatre - CRN: 10747 
WCC 100A3 1 Shakespeare's A.R.S.E - CRN: 10633 
WCC 100A3 2 Shakespeare's A.R.S.E - CRN: 10641 
WCC 150A5 1 Global Pop Music - CRN: 10658 
WCC 200A3 1 Narratives of Global Conflict - CRN: 10643 

 

Humanities Division 
ICE 100H6 1 Innov Think & Creat Pond_CE - CRN: 10717 
ICE 150H4 1 Digital Storytelling - CRN: 10577 
ICE 200H1 1 Philosophy at the Gym - CRN: 10779 
IMW 100H2 1 Native American Media, Culture - CRN: 10692 
IMW 150H5 1 Spanish Ident Through the Lens - CRN: 10721 
IMW 200H3 1 Identity in Death & Dying - CRN: 10722 
MM 100H4 1 Extremes of Religion - CRN: 10621 
MM 150H7 1 Looking Back: Third Reich - CRN: 10725 
MM 200H3 1 Creative Nonfiction and Sports - CRN: 10694 
WCC 100H2 1 Master Chef: Spanish Gast Expl - CRN: 10600 
WCC 100H3 1 Outsiders in Phil, Lit & Film - CRN: 10783 
WCC 150H5 1 Florida Crime Fiction and Film - CRN: 10770 
WCC 200H1 1 Coming to America - CRN: 10613 

 

Natural Science Division 
ICE 100S2 1 Nuclear Power Arms and War - CRN: 10584 
ICE 200S4 1 History of Medicine - CRN: 10693 
IMW 100S1 1 Human Genetics - CRN: 10598 

IMW 100S2 1 Identity and the Social Self - CRN: 10624 
IMW 150S1 1 Human Genetics - CRN: 10720 
IMW 150S5 1 Adulting - CRN: 10605 
IMW 200S2 1 Identity & Remembering - CRN: 10596 
MM 100S2 1 Cryptid and Conspiracy Biology - CRN: 10631 
MM 100S3 1 The Marvels of Molecules - CRN: 10724 
MM 150S6 1 Ecology of the Past - CRN: 10627 
MM 150S7 1 Marvel of the Brain - CRN: 10628 
MM 200S2 1 Crime Scene Chemistry - CRN: 10611 
WCC 100S3 1 Diametric Art Parallel Science - CRN: 10696 
WCC 100S3 2 Diametric Art Parallel Science - CRN: 10620 
WCC 150S3 1 Astronomy Against the World - CRN: 10619 
WCC 200S2 1 Fantastic Archaeology - CRN: 10642 

 

Social Science Division 
ICE 100C4 1 Hot Policy Issues - CRN: 10593 
ICE 100C7 1 Social Issues in Social Media - CRN: 11070 
ICE 150C3 1 Sports Analytics - CRN: 10588 
ICE 200C4 1 How to Change the World - CRN: 10718 
IMW 100C5 1 People, Culture & Environment - CRN: 10607 
IMW 100C6 1 Self & Cultural Competence_CE - CRN: 11008 
IMW 100C7 1 College Students: Uncensored - CRN: 11088 
IMW 200C1 1 Authentic Com and Identity - CRN: 10622 
IMW 200C2 1 Negotiating Relational Ident's - CRN: 10723 
MM 100C4 1 Barbarians at the Gates - CRN: 10617 
MM 100C5 1 Family Ties in Soc Perspective - CRN: 10635 
MM 150C2 1 Where Am I? Who Are You? - CRN: 10634 
MM 200C1 1 Economics of Piracy - CRN: 10615 
MM 200C4 1 The Politics of Climate Change - CRN: 10614 
WCC 100C2 1 Many Faces of Health Care - CRN: 10608 
WCC 100C4 1 Food Democracy - CRN: 11106 
WCC 100C4 2 Food Democracy - CRN: 10769 
WCC 150C5 1 Quo Vadis Europe? - CRN: 10625 
WCC 200C3 1 Healthcare Ethical Dilemmas - CRN: 10768 
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SPRING 2017 rFLA NEIGHBORHOOD COURSES BY LEVEL 

Full course titles are available online at ICE, IMW, MM, WCC. 

100-LEVEL 

ICE 100A1 Film Scoring 1, CRN: 10585 
ICE 100A4 Theatre, Creativity & Soc Chng 1, CRN: 11082 
ICE 100A4 Theatre, Creativity & Soc Chng 2, CRN: 11085 
ICE 100C4 Hot Policy Issues 1, CRN: 10593 
ICE 100C7 Social Issues in Social Media 1, CRN: 11070 
ICE 100H6 Innov Think & Creat Pond_CE 1, CRN: 10717 
ICE 100S2 Nuclear Power Arms and War 1, CRN: 10584 
 
IMW 100A2 Visual Journals 1, CRN: 10616 
IMW 100C5 People, Culture & Environment 1, CRN: 10607 
IMW 100C6 Self & Cultural Competence_CE 1, CRN: 11008 
IMW 100C7 College Students: Uncensored 1, CRN: 11088 
IMW 100H2 Native American Media, Culture 1, CRN: 10692 
IMW 100S1 Human Genetics 1, CRN: 10598 
IMW 100S2 Identity and the Social Self 1, CRN: 10624 
 
MM 100A1 Jack the Ripper's England 1, CRN: 10609 
MM 100A4 The Marriage of Music & Poetry 1, CRN: 11076 
MM 100C4 Barbarians at the Gates 1, CRN: 10617 
MM 100C5 Family Ties in Soc Perspective 1, CRN: 10635 
MM 100H4 Extremes of Religion 1, CRN: 10621 
MM 100S2 Cryptid and Conspiracy Biology 1, CRN: 10631 
MM 100S3 The Marvels of Molecules 1, CRN: 10724 
 
WCC 100A3 Shakespeare's A.R.S.E 1, CRN: 10633 
WCC 100A3 Shakespeare's A.R.S.E 2, CRN: 10641 
WCC 100C2 Many Faces of Health Care 1, CRN: 10608 
WCC 100C4 Food Democracy 1, CRN: 11106 
WCC 100C4 Food Democracy 2, CRN: 10769 
WCC 100H2 Master Chef: Spanish Gast Expl 1, CRN: 10600 
WCC 100H3 Outsiders in Phil, Lit & Film 1, CRN: 10783 
WCC 100S3 Diametric Art Parallel Science 1, CRN: 10696 
WCC 100S3 Diametric Art Parallel Science 2, CRN: 10620 
  
 

150-LEVEL 

ICE 150A2 The Artist in Society 1, CRN: 10587 
ICE 150C3 Sports Analytics 1, CRN: 10588 
ICE 150H4 Digital Storytelling 1, CRN: 10577 
 
IMW 150A7 Ethical Ident in Theatre, Film 1, CRN: 10719 
IMW 150H5 Spanish Ident Through the Lens 1, CRN: 10721 
IMW 150S1 Human Genetics 1, CRN: 10720 
IMW 150S5 Adulting 1, CRN: 10605 
 
MM 150A6 Musical One Hit Wonders 1, CRN: 10610 
MM 150C2 Where Am I? Who Are You? 1, CRN: 10634 
MM 150H7 Looking Back: Third Reich 1, CRN: 10725 
MM 150S6 Ecology of the Past 1, CRN: 10627 
MM 150S7 Marvel of the Brain 1, CRN: 10628 
 

WCC 150A5 Global Pop Music 1, CRN: 10658 
WCC 150C5 Quo Vadis Europe? 1, CRN: 10625 
WCC 150H5 Florida Crime Fiction and Film 1, CRN: 10770 
WCC 150S3 Astronomy Against the World 1, CRN: 10619 

 
 

200-LEVEL 

ICE 200A2 Memory & the Photograph_CE 1, CRN: 10626 
ICE 200C4 How to Change the World 1, CRN: 10718 
ICE 200H1 Philosophy at the Gym 1, CRN: 10779 
ICE 200S4 History of Medicine 1, CRN: 10693 
 
IMW 200A2 Self and Other in Art 1, CRN: 10630 
IMW 200C1 Authentic Com and Identity 1, CRN: 10622 
IMW 200C2 Negotiating Relational Ident's 1, CRN: 10723 
IMW 200H3 Identity in Death & Dying 1, CRN: 10722 
IMW 200S2 Identity & Remembering 1, CRN: 10596 
 
MM 200A1 Peacebuilding through Theatre 1, CRN: 10747 
MM 200C1 Economics of Piracy 1, CRN: 10615 
MM 200C4 The Politics of Climate Change 1, CRN: 10614 
MM 200H3 Creative Nonfiction and Sports 1, CRN: 10694 
MM 200S2 Crime Scene Chemistry 1, CRN: 10611 
 
WCC 200A3 Narratives of Global Conflict 1, CRN: 10643 
WCC 200C3 Healthcare Ethical Dilemmas 1, CRN: 10768 
WCC 200H1 Coming to America 1, CRN: 10613 
WCC 200S2 Fantastic Archaeology 1, CRN: 10642 
  
 

300-LEVEL 

ICE 301 Graphic Narratives 1, CRN: 10595 
ICE 302 American Renaissance_CE 1, CRN: 10623 
ICE 303 Innovating Global Citizenship 1, CRN: 10700 
 
IMW 300 Racial Fictions: Ident Am Lit 1, CRN: 10606 
IMW 301 Theatre, Identity & Difference 1, CRN: 10629 
IMW 302 Who Am I in This New Place? 1, CRN: 10695 
 
MM 301 Geography Global Citizenship 1, CRN: 10618 
MM 302 Refugees: Middle East Perf Lab 1, CRN: 10772 
MM 302 Refugees: Middle East Perf Lab 2, CRN: 11007 
 
WCC 301 Tech & Human Flourishing 1, CRN: 10603 
WCC 302 Music & Politics in the Amer 1, CRN: 10558 
WCC 303 Ethnography of Rollins_CE 1, CRN: 10601 
WCC 304 America's Gifts 1, CRN: 10599 
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